)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 04, 2024, 10:06:22 am

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

S*0903 (Rat #0419, Act #0368 of 1984) General Bill, By Senate Fish, Game and Forestry

A Bill to amend Section 50-17-70, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to permits for taking fish, so as to provide
that the Division of Marine Resources, instead of the Wildlife and Marine Resources Commission, may issue permits for taking
fish, shellfish, crustaceans, or other marine life in the saltwaters of the State for commercial or scientific purposes; to prohibit
personal consumption of specimens taken and to provide penalties.

03/20/84
03/22/84
03/27/84
03/27/84
03/27/84
04/19/84
04/25/84
04/25/84
04/26/84
04/26/84
05/01/84
05/03/84
05/07/84
05/07/84
05/07/84
05/09/84

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-1079
Read second time SJ-1148

Read third time and sent to House SJ-1195

Introduced and read first time HJ-1999

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-1999
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-2515
Amended HJ-2637

Read second time HJ-2638

Read third time HJ-2657

Returned HJ-2657

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-1627

Ratified R 419

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/07/84

Act No. 368

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



