South Carolina Legislature

May 04, 2024, 10:06:22 am

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

S*0903 (Rat #0419, Act #0368 of 1984) General Bill, By Senate Fish, Game and Forestry

A Bill to amend Section 50-17-70, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to permits for taking fish, so as to provide that the Division of Marine Resources, instead of the Wildlife and Marine Resources Commission, may issue permits for taking fish, shellfish, crustaceans, or other marine life in the saltwaters of the State for commercial or scientific purposes; to prohibit personal consumption of specimens taken and to provide penalties.

03/20/84	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-1079
03/22/84	Senate	Read second time SJ-1148
03/27/84	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-1195
03/27/84	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1999
03/27/84	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-1999
04/19/84	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-2515
04/25/84	House	Amended HJ-2637
04/25/84	House	Read second time HJ-2638
04/26/84	House	Read third time HJ-2657
04/26/84	House	Returned HJ-2657
05/01/84	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-1627
05/03/84		Ratified R 419
05/07/84		Signed By Governor
05/07/84		Effective date 05/07/84
05/07/84		Act No. 368
05/09/84		Copies available